
 

 

ISTOG Steering Committee 
 

 

Term 

Ends 

Officer Names Term 

Ends 

Steering Committee Names 

12/31/24 Betsy Moenkedick - Chair 12/31/26 Brian Mast 

12/31/24 Mark Gowin - Vice Chair 12/31/26 Brittany Shank 

12/31/24 Dharmesh Patel - Treasurer 12/31/26 Dave Dobson 

12/31/24 Robert Smith - Secretary 12/31/26 Glenn Weiss 

  12/31/25 Jeff Stumb 

  12/31/25 Katherine Brandtjen 

  12/31/25 Michael Friedman 
 

Contact information: 

 

 Betsy Moenkedick (Chair): bamoenke@southernco.com 

 Mark Gowin (Vice Chair):  magowin@tva.gov 

 Dharmesh Patel (Treasurer): dbpatel@southernco.com  

 Rob Smith (Secretary): rssmith0@tva.gov  

 Brian Mast: brian.mast@constellation.com  

 Brittany Shank:  Brittany.n.shank@dominionenergy.com  

 Dave Dobson: David.DobsonII@duke-energy.com  

 Glenn Weiss: glenn.weiss@constellation.com  

 Jeff Stumb: jeffrey.d.stumb@dominionenergy.com  

 Katherine Brandtjen: katherine.a.brandtjen@xcelenergy.com  

 Michael Friedman: michael.friedman@fpl.com 
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